
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05737385 

Name of Company 

Safe Elevator Services Limited 

|/We 
Gordon Smythe Goldie Allan David Kelly 
Bulman House Bulman House 
Regent Centre, Gosforth Regent Centre, Gosforth 
Newcastle upon Tyne Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE3 3LS NE3 3LS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at2V2/1% 

Signed 4 4 Ald Date 20 February 2013 
7 

Tait Walker 

Bulman House == 00 
Ref 11225/GSG/ADK/MJH/NF/CH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

27/02/2013 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Safe Elevator Services Limited 

on the 20 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Kennet Cumprere 

Signed AL - /——— 
7 

Dated 20 [212 



Safe Elevator Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 February 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 36,000 00 30,000 00 
Bibby Financial Services (21,000 00) 

9,000 00 9,000 00 
Property 84,351 00 70,000 00 
Barclays Bank (68,268 22) 

4,731 78 1,731 78 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Cash at Bank §,750 00 5,750 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 16,481 78 

Signature Vise Gi Date Ze [ = [ 13 



Safe Elevator Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 February 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,481 78 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NiL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,481 78 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
16,481 78 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,146 36 
Based on floating charge assets of 10,731 78 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,335 42 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11,335 42 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5,146 36 

Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors 16,481 78 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade Creditors 79,710 56 
Directors 2,500 00 

Inland Revenue - PAYE 124,517 00 

HM Customs & Excise - VAT 160,160 00 

366,887 56 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (350,405 78) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (350,405 78) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (350,505 78) 

Signature CAR ie Date 20 [2 3 



 Jo umMIperg 

Company Creditors — Safe Elevator Services Limited 

1 Details of Security 

Name of creditor 

Address 

Amount of Debt 

Details of Security held by Creditors 

Date Security given 

Barclays Bank Plc 

Fawcett Street 
Sunderland 
SRI 1SD 

£68,268.22 

Legal Charge 

15/8/2008 

2 Details of Security 

Name of creditor 

Address 

Amount of Debt 

Details of Security held by Creditors 

Date Security given 

Bibby Financial Services Limited 

5A Tower House 

St Catherines Court 
Sunderland Enterprise Park 
Sunderland 
SR5 3XJ 

£21,000 

Fixed and Floating debenture 

17/11/2010 



Safe Elevator Services Limited 

Notes to the Directors Statement of Affairs Dated: 20 February 2013 

Valuations 

Plant and equipment, furniture and fittings, stock and other movable assets have been 
valued by independent valuers, Messrs James Sutherland & Co (Auctioneers) Limited of 
Newcastle upon Tyne James Sutherland & Co (Auctioneers) Lumuted are members of the 
National Association of Valuers & Auctioneers 

The freehold property has not yet been independently valued Barclays Bank hold a legal 
charge over this property 

Book Debts 

The Company’s book debts are subject to a debenture by Bibby Financial Services 
Limited 

Property 

As previously advised the freehold property has not yet been independently valued 
Barclays Bank hold a legal charge over this property. 

Employees 

All staff were transferred under TUPE regulations to Safe Elevator Services (UK) 
Limited and there will therefore be no amounts due to employees. 

Directors Loans 

In the 2011 period Kenneth Chappell loaned the company approx £2,500 

Prescribed Part 

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) is a proportion of floating charge asset 
realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors The 

Prescribed Part applies to floating charges created on or after the 15 September 2003 
only. 

The Prescribed Part 1s calculated using a formula laid down in the Act as follows 

e 50% of the net property up to £10,000, 

e 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000, 

e Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000 

TAIT WALKER CORPORATE RECOVERY Safe Elevator Services Limited 
Report to Creditors Private & Confidential — Not for publication 



We estimate, to the best of our knowledge and belief based on the information known to 
date, that 

e The value of the Company’s net property, before any costs, is £16,481 78 and 

e The value of the prescribed part of the net property will be in the region of 
£5,146 36 

The Liquidators may seek a Court order not to distribute the Prescribed Part if they 
consider that the costs of making a distribution will be disproportionate to the benefits, or 
can automatically conclude the same without Court approval if the net property 1s below 
£10,000 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

The amounts due to trade and expense creditors are taken from the books and records of 
the Company, and are stated inclusive of VAT Inclusion does not constitute an 
admission that there 1s now or has been in the past any legal lability upon the Company 
of the whole or part of the amount shown 

Cash at Bank 

This amount relates to funds remaining in the companys pre appomtment account at 
Barclays Bank 

General 

The Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the costs of administering the 
Liquidation. 


